UK PSTI STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE

We, Konnected Inc., as manufacturer, hereby declare that the below products covered in this document are in conformance with the applicable security requirements in Schedule 1 of <u>The</u> <u>Product Security and Telecommunications Infrastructure (Security Requirements for Relevant</u> <u>Connectable Products) Regulations 2023</u> ("Security Requirements").

Model Number	Product Name	UK Defined Support Period
APProv1	Konnected Alarm Panel Pro v1.x	4 Years (Until 31/12/2028)
APv2	Konnected Alarm Panel v2.x	2 Years (Until 31/12/2026)
APv2	Konnected Alarm Panel Add-on v2.x	2 Years (Until 31/12/2026)
GDOv1-S	Smart Garage Door Opener (v1)	2 Years (Until 31/12/2026)
GDOv2-S	Smart Garage Door Opener White (v2)	4 Years (Until 31/12/2028)
GDOv2-Q	Smart Garage Door Opener blaQ	4 Years (Until 31/12/2028)
Manufacturer's Name	Konnected Inc.	
Manufacturer's	1320 N Semoran Blvd Ste 206	
Address	Orlando FL 32807-3561	
	United States of America	

We will provide updates and patches to address any security vulnerabilities that may be identified in the product for at least the duration of the support period specified above.

Customers can report any security issues by email to <u>security@konnected.io</u> and a support ticket will be opened within two business days. You will receive an acknowledgment within this timeframe, and if the reported issue is valid, you will receive ongoing communication at least weekly until the issue is resolved.

This statement of compliance, including the Minimum Support Period stated herein, is only applicable to the UK. This statement of compliance has been prepared by Konnected, Inc.

Name:

Nathaniel Clark Jaffer -

CEO

Signature:

Title:

 Place:
 Orlando, Florida

 Date:
 04 / 30 / 2024